
Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:04
Statistics : from 01/10/2013 to 31/10/2013

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Bri. 618 1,066,173 18 29.61%
2  Frogman 491 751,324 18 23.53%
3  Bernadette1508 424 1,135,108 4 20.32%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°13 294 580,010 15 14.08%
5  Jackie 225 600,579 8 10.78%
6  Smokey 11 12,754 2 0.53%
7  Pam the goose 11 24,700 0 0.53%
8  Troy's Human 5 8,010 0 0.24%
9  Milton 2 4,251 0 0.10%

10  Troy Galvin 1 4,345 1 0.05%
11  MCC 1 1,158 1 0.05%
12  Phian 1 6,104 0 0.05%
13  Gander 1 3,808 0 0.05%
14  Stormin Mormon 1 2,430 0 0.05%
15  Splodge 1 1,529 0 0.05%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Bri. 18 618 1,066,173 26.87%
2  Frogman 18 491 751,324 26.87%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°13 15 294 580,010 22.39%3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°13 15 294 580,010 22.39%
4  Jackie 8 225 600,579 11.94%
5  Bernadette1508 4 424 1,135,108 5.97%
6  Smokey 2 11 12,754 2.99%
7  Troy Galvin 1 1 4,345 1.49%
8  MCC 1 1 1,158 1.49%
9  Pam the goose 0 11 24,700 0.00%

10  Troy's Human 0 5 8,010 0.00%
11  Milton 0 2 4,251 0.00%
12  Phian 0 1 6,104 0.00%
13  Gander 0 1 3,808 0.00%
14  Stormin Mormon 0 1 2,430 0.00%
15  Splodge 0 1 1,529 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Bernadette1508 1,135,108 424 4 27.01%
2  Bri. 1,066,173 618 18 25.37%
3  Frogman 751,324 491 18 17.88%
4  Jackie 600,579 225 8 14.29%
5  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°13 580,010 294 15 13.80%
6  Pam the goose 24,700 11 0 0.59%
7  Smokey 12,754 11 2 0.30%
8  Troy's Human 8,010 5 0 0.19%



9  Phian 6,104 1 0 0.15%
10  Troy Galvin 4,345 1 1 0.10%
11  Milton 4,251 2 0 0.10%
12  Gander 3,808 1 0 0.09%
13  Stormin Mormon 2,430 1 0 0.06%
14  Splodge 1,529 1 0 0.04%
15  MCC 1,158 1 1 0.03%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  01/10/2013 115 216,135 3 5.51%
2  17/10/2013 107 191,800 4 5.13%
3  08/10/2013 102 195,752 2 4.89%
4  21/10/2013 100 168,694 4 4.79%
5  05/10/2013 100 186,068 1 4.79%
6  22/10/2013 97 212,986 1 4.65%
7  12/10/2013 96 191,946 4 4.60%
8  09/10/2013 89 181,618 2 4.26%
9  02/10/2013 76 158,264 1 3.64%

10  24/10/2013 72 136,520 2 3.45%
11  28/10/2013 71 149,677 1 3.40%
12  29/10/2013 68 147,099 1 3.26%
13  10/10/2013 65 138,056 4 3.11%
14  20/10/2013 65 121,353 4 3.11%
15  04/10/2013 63 125,218 2 3.02%
16  19/10/2013 61 123,213 2 2.92%
17  03/10/2013 61 136,043 1 2.92%17  03/10/2013 61 136,043 1 2.92%
18  30/10/2013 60 134,230 3 2.87%
19  23/10/2013 58 119,114 1 2.78%
20  18/10/2013 58 117,885 1 2.78%
21  14/10/2013 57 115,299 2 2.73%
22  13/10/2013 57 115,515 1 2.73%
23  16/10/2013 52 107,332 2 2.49%
24  06/10/2013 51 110,496 2 2.44%
25  26/10/2013 47 92,904 3 2.25%
26  31/10/2013 45 97,446 5 2.16%
27  27/10/2013 43 80,190 2 2.06%
28  07/10/2013 41 94,087 1 1.96%
29  11/10/2013 40 86,541 2 1.92%
30  15/10/2013 37 80,237 1 1.77%
31  25/10/2013 33 70,565 2 1.58%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Tuesday 1st October 2013 138 287,545 1 6.61%
2  GMT Wednesday 9th October 2013 102 209,106 1 4.89%
3  GMT Monday 28th October 2013 97 202,664 1 4.65%
4  GMT Monday 21st October 2013 84 175,247 1 4.02%
5  GMT Saturday 5th October 2013 76 152,467 1 3.64%
6  GMT Friday 11th October 2013 76 146,823 1 3.64%



7  GMT Monday 2nd October 2013 75 160,101 1 3.59%
8  GMT Saturday 19th October 2013 65 111,457 1 3.11%
9  GMT Thursday 24th October 2013 62 122,051 1 2.97%

10  GMT Thursday 17th October 2013 61 127,890 1 2.92%
11  GMT Wednesday 16th October ... 60 118,794 1 2.87%
12  GMT Saturday 12th October 2013 55 114,512 1 2.64%
13  A sneak preview........ 55 94,693 1 2.64%
14  GMT Sunday 20th October 2013 52 103,656 1 2.49%
15  GMT Friday 4th October 2013 52 102,955 1 2.49%
16  GMT Monday 14th October 2013 49 101,885 1 2.35%
17  GMT Wednesday 23rd October ... 49 94,912 1 2.35%
18  GMT Tuesday 15th October 2013 48 103,967 1 2.30%
19  GMT Tuesday 8th October 2013 46 101,245 1 2.20%
20  GMT Sunday 6th October 2013 46 95,943 1 2.20%
21  GMT Tuesday 29th October 2013 45 115,803 1 2.16%
22  GMT Tuesday 22nd October 2013 43 96,133 1 2.06%
23  GMT Friday 18th October 2013 42 87,946 1 2.01%
24  GMT Sunday 27th October 2013 38 76,778 1 1.82%
25  GMT Saturday 19th October 2013 37 85,105 1 1.77%
26  GMT Thursday 3rd October 2013 37 76,318 1 1.77%
27  GMT Monday 7th October 2013 36 84,310 1 1.72%
28  GMT Sunday 13th October 2013 36 77,505 1 1.72%
29  GMT Saturday 26th October 2013 36 69,488 1 1.72%
30  GMT Wednesday 30th October ... 36 66,235 1 1.72%
31  GMT Thursday 10th October 2013 31 60,963 1 1.49%
32  GMT Thursday 31st October 2013 29 67,115 1 1.39%
33  GMT Friday 25th October 2013 29 64,369 1 1.39%33  GMT Friday 25th October 2013 29 64,369 1 1.39%
34  Yesterday's pictures. 26 52,546 1 1.25%
35  So, Froggie....... 20 30,548 1 0.96%
36  It's arrived! 18 25,831 1 0.86%
37  GMT Wednesday 30th October ... 17 39,538 1 0.81%
38  Cruise pics 17 26,827 1 0.81%
39  Looking different.... 15 19,455 1 0.72%
40  Oh bu**er!!! 14 24,390 1 0.67%
41  September Statistics. 13 16,486 1 0.62%
42  My torch stopped working 11 18,063 1 0.53%
43  That cruise refund 11 16,233 1 0.53%
44  YES!!!! 10 15,365 1 0.48%
45  Growing up 9 15,523 1 0.43%
46  Meet ....... 8 13,997 0 0.38%
47  Just for you - worth a watch 6 10,093 1 0.29%
48  What a lovely singing voic ... 6 8,380 1 0.29%
49  Ping, Bri. 5 9,561 1 0.24%
50  Subject:  Cicero, 55 BC qu ... 5 6,952 1 0.24%
51  Number Two Grandson 5 6,924 1 0.24%
52  Night all, 5 6,176 1 0.24%
53  Ping:All  Grandparents (bi ... 4 19,007 1 0.19%
54  For Bri. 4 7,569 1 0.19%
55  She's arrived ! 4 6,566 1 0.19%
56  Keep you're phones charged up 4 5,520 1 0.19%



57  Ping Sky satellite TV users. 3 6,374 1 0.14%
58  Help needed please. 3 5,300 1 0.14%
59  Blue YZ 17/10/2013 3 4,068 1 0.14%
60  Confederate Battle Flag Ri ... 2 6,775 1 0.10%
61  Ping Bernadette - lace shawl 2 3,755 1 0.10%
62  Why me? 2 3,576 1 0.10%
63  The forecast is becoming r ... 2 2,310 1 0.10%
64  GMT Monday 30th September 2013 2 2,623 0 0.10%
65  That's it! 2 2,552 0 0.10%
66  More help need please 1 1,814 1 0.05%
67  To the coast for the weekend. 1 1,003 1 0.05%
68  American football !!! 1 964 1 0.05%
69  Latest on Blue YZ 04/10/2013 1 941 1 0.05%
70  Blue YZ 11/10/2013 1 858 1 0.05%
71  Blue YZ update 22/09/2013 1 1,839 0 0.05%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
Total found messages : 2087
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 611 1,057,120 18 29.28%
2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 H ... 491 751,324 18 23.53%
3  Microsoft Outlook Expres ... 299 593,570 16 14.33%
4  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 244 657,700 2 11.69%
5  Microsoft Windows Mail 6 ... 225 600,579 8 10.78%
6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 104 279,121 0 4.98%
7  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 71 183,664 2 3.40%
8  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPhone/iP ... 12 14,900 1 0.57%8  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPhone/iP ... 12 14,900 1 0.57%
9  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 11 24,700 0 0.53%

10  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 6 17,053 0 0.29%
11  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPad) 5 7,510 0 0.24%
12  Other 1 4,345 1 0.05%
13  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41 1 1,158 1 0.05%
14  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41  ... 1 1,921 0 0.05%
15  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41  ... 1 1,598 0 0.05%
16  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41  ... 1 1,553 0 0.05%
17  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 1 1,529 0 0.05%
18  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41  ... 1 1,525 0 0.05%
19  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41  ... 1 1,413 0 0.05%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
Total found messages : 2087
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog 1,108 1,817,612 37 53.09%
2  Mozilla 437 1,163,767 4 20.94%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 299 593,570 16 14.33%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 225 600,579 8 10.78%
5  NewsTap 17 22,410 1 0.81%
6  Other 1 4,345 1 0.05%

***** Summary results *****



Total found messages : 2087 for 31 days
New threads : 67
Total replies : 2020
Total modified threads : 71
Total size : 4202283 bytes (4,103.79 KB)
Total lines : 43184 lines
Total users : 15
Average number of messages by user : 139.13
Average size of messages by user : 280,152.20 bytes (256.49 KB))
Average number of lines by user : 2,878.93
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